Greenhorn Creek Community Services District A Firewise Community Meeting Minutes Thursday, April 20, 2023, 6 PM Greenhorn Fire Station 2049 Red Bluff Circle Greenhorn Ranch

1. Roll Call:

Chair Rebecca Herrin present, Director Amanda Higgins present, Vice-Chair Greg Neal present

2. Public Comment:

There is no public comment.

3. Board Comments and Reports:

Director Amanda Higgins announces that she will be out-of-town from June 5, 2023 through June 20, 2023.

4. Approval of the minutes of the March 16, 2023 meeting:

M/S/C: Higgins/Neal/3-0 to approve the minutes of the March 16, 2023 meeting.

5. Financial Reports:

A. Review Monthly Financial Report.

The monthly financial report for Greenhorn Creek Fire Department and Greenhorn Creek Community Services District is reviewed and accepted.

6. Water Department:

No discussion.

7. Fire Department:

No discussion.

10. Adjournment to the next regular meeting scheduled on Thursday, May 18, 2023:

The meeting was adjourned at 6:29 pm.

Rebecca Herrin Chair, Greenhorn Creek CSD

ATTEST:

Tyson Rael Secretary